

2025 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM CHIP, SLURRY, AND CAPE SEALS (M25501)						BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4	
						TEAM GHILOTTI		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION		AGRONAUT CONSTRUCTORS		GHILOTTI BROTHERS	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		18737	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS	FA	10,000.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
2		70030	LEAD COMPLIANCE	LS	1.0	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
3		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.0	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4		120000	PROJECT FUNDING ID SIGNS	EA	21.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00
5		120091	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (STATIONARY-MOUNTED)	EA	36.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,600.00
6		120092	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (PORTABLE)	EA	8.0	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00
7		120095	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES	FA	10,000.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
8		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$ 455,137.75	\$ 455,137.75	\$ 552,000.00	\$ 552,000.00	\$ 468,000.00	\$ 468,000.00	\$ 717,500.00	\$ 717,500.00
9		120101	FLAGGING	FA	200,700.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 200,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200,700.00
10		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DY	346.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 39,790.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 35,638.00
11		130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
12		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
13		152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	16.0	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
14		152401	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.0	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15		152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	143.0	\$ 860.00	\$ 122,980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 121,550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 114,400.00
16		152403	ADJUST WATER METER COVER TO GRADE	EA	11.0	\$ 920.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
17		152418	ADJUST DRAIN INLET COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.0	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
18		152420	ADJUST ELECTRICAL COVER TO GRADE	EA	6.0	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
19		152433	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	6.0	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
20		152435	ADJUST AT&T MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	2.0	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00
21		152436	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	63.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 85,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
22		152453	LOWER WATER METER COVER	EA	1.0	\$ 970.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
23		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LF	35,922.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 71,844.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 197,571.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 125,727.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 215,532.00
24		190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TN	35.0	\$ 460.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,250.00
25	S	194002	DITCH EXCAVATION	LF	9,887.0	\$ 9.00	\$ 88,983.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 88,983.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 69,209.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 98,870.00
26		198010	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	33.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,805.00
27		347207	CRACK TREATMENT	LNMI	15.1	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 68,705.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 68,705.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 68,705.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 68,705.00
28	S	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TN	23.0	\$ 920.00	\$ 21,160.00	\$ 948.54	\$ 21,816.42	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
29		374492	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (POLYMER MODIFIED)	TN	139.0	\$ 920.00	\$ 127,880.00	\$ 948.54	\$ 131,847.06	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 139,000.00
30		375009	TACK COAT (SEAL)	TN	18.0	\$ 900.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 927.92	\$ 16,702.56	\$ 900.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 16,200.00
31		375022	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM-3/8")	SY	95,105.0	\$ 1.80	\$ 171,189.00	\$ 1.86	\$ 176,895.30	\$ 1.80	\$ 171,189.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 171,189.00
32		377500	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE II)	TN	757.0	\$ 140.00	\$ 105,980.00	\$ 144.34	\$ 109,265.38	\$ 140.00	\$ 105,980.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 105,980.00
33		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	1,727.0	\$ 560.00	\$ 967,120.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 949,850.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 820,325.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 984,390.00
34		390096	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING (FULL ROAD)	CY	131.0	\$ 625.00	\$ 81,875.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 78,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 85,150.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 80,958.00
35		394078	REPLACE EXISTING ASPHALT DIKE (WATER BAR)	LF	25.0	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00
36		650311	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III, TYPE 4)	LF	22.0	\$ 470.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 11,924.00
37		650313	21" x 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE (CLASS III, TYPE 3)	LF	27.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 13,932.00
38		665012	12" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	LF	35.0	\$ 330.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,250.00
39		665018	18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	LF	137.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 47,950.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 89,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 47,950.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 65,075.00
40		667020	35" X 24" CORRUGATED METAL ARCH PIPE	LF	39.0	\$ 360.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 18,330.00
41		710368	CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL	CY	26.0	\$ 263.00	\$ 6,838.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00
42		710369	SIX SACK CEMENT BACKFILL	CY	25.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00
43		723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B)	CY	39.0	\$ 330.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 23,400.00
44		723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B)	CY	1.0	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00

2025 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM CHIP, SLURRY, AND CAPE SEALS (M25501)						BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4	
						TEAM GHILOTTI		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION		AGRONAUT CONSTRUCTORS		GHILOTTI BROTHERS	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
45		729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SY	144.0	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,008.00
46	S	730005	MINOR CONCRETE	SF	4,124.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 206,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 185,580.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 195,890.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 239,192.00
47		750030	INLET FRAME AND GRATE (TYPE 24-12X)	EA	1.0	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
48		780250	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	25.0	\$ 900.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00
49	S	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	500.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
50	S	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	543.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,516.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,516.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,720.00
51		820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	46.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,680.00
52		820133	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE N)	EA	1.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
53		820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	1.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
54	S	820510	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	4.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
55	S	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7.0	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,675.00
56	S	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	307.0	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,840.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,840.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,840.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,840.00
57	S	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	4.0	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 9,900.00
58	S	839752	REMOVE GUARD RAIL	LF	307.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,140.00
59	S	840000	PAVEMENT DELINEATION PLAN	LS	1.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
60	S	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	23,071.0	\$ 2.75	\$ 63,445.25	\$ 2.75	\$ 63,445.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 69,213.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 69,213.00
61	S	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	3,691.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 44,292.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 44,292.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 66,438.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 66,438.00
62		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
63		780001	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	41.0	\$ 965.00	\$ 39,565.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 49,200.00
						<b>BIDDER 1</b>	<b>\$ 3,387,141.00</b>	<b>BIDDER 2</b>	<b>\$ 3,448,482.97</b>	<b>BIDDER 3</b>	<b>\$ 3,594,072.00</b>	<b>BIDDER 4</b>	<b>\$ 3,869,654.00</b>